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 FEDERAL CROP INSURANCE CORPORATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 
USDA, Under Secretary Farm Production & Conservation 
Bill Northey 
Jamie L. Whitten Building, Room 227-E 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20250 
OFFICE: (202) 692-5294                    

USDA, additional Under Secretary 
Vacant  
 
 

Federal Crop Insurance Corporation Board Chairman 
USDA, Chief Economist 
Dr. Robert Johansson 
Jamie L. Whitten Building, Room 112-A 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC  20250 
OFFICE: (202) 720-4164                     FAX: (202) 690-4915 
rjohansson@oce.usda.gov 

Federal Crop Insurance Corporation Manager 
RMA Administrator-Nonvoting Member 
Martin Barbre 
Risk Management Agency, Stop 0801 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 6092-S 
Washington, DC 20250 
OFFICE: (202) 690-2803                    FAX: (202) 690-2818 

Farming Industry Appointee 
First Term Expiration- May 16, 2022 
Michael J. Clemens  
10104 20th Street SE 
Wimbledon, ND  58492 
OFFICE:  701-646-6165 
mjclemens@hotmail.com 

Insurance Industry Appointee 
Second Term Expiration- September 22, 2020 
Iris V. Saenz 
SaeVil Insurance Services, Inc.  
3911 N. 10th Street, Suite J 
McAllen, Texas 78501 
OFFICE: (361) 658-8141                    FAX: (956) 618-3539 
iris@stisonline.com 

Farming Industry Appointee 
First Term Expiration- May 16, 2022 
Rickey L. Bearden  
1356 CR 445 
Tokio, Texas  79376 
OFFICE:  806-456-7222 
rbearden1156@gmail.com   

Farming Industry Appointee 
Second Term Expiration- September 22, 2020 
Kenneth R. Sneed 
3757 Wilkinsville Road 
Millington, TN 38053 
OFFICE: (901) 835-2223 
sneedfarms@bigriver.net 

Specialty Crop Farming Industry Appointee 
Second Term Expiration- September 22, 2020 
James V. Bardenhagen 
7881 East Pertner Road 
Suttons Bay, MI  49682 
OFFICE: (231) 271-3199 
jbardenhagen@centurytel.net 

Reinsurance or Regulatory Insurance Industry Appointee 
Second Term Expiration- September 22, 2020 
John F. Finston 
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 
50 Fremont Street, 20th Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94105 
OFFICE: (415) 591-7574 
JFinstonFCIC@gmail.com 

 
Executive Secretary to the Board 
Robin Anderson 
USDA/Federal Crop Insurance Corporation 
Risk Management Agency, Stop 0801 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 6092-S 
Washington, DC 20250-0801 
OFFICE: (202) 720-4082                     
robin.anderson2@rma.usda.gov   

 
Deputy Manager 
RMA Associate Administrator 
Michael Alston 
USDA/Federal Crop Insurance Corporation 
Risk Management Agency, Stop 0801 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 6092-S 
Washington, DC 20250-0801 
OFFICE: (202) 690-2533                    FAX: (202) 690-2818               
michael.alston@rma.usda.gov   
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